

3-12.03

102401711

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent Docket No. **0205AD-045477**

PATENTS ONLY 0205AD-045477 To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Execution date: February 28, 2003 Ronald Eugene Hunt February 28, 2003 Verlon Eugene Whitehead February 28, 2003 Tod Alan Barrett 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment CD3 Storage System, Inc. Merger 301-B Hesters Crossing Road, Suite 202 Security Agreement Change of Name Round Rock, Texas 78681 Other Execution/Filing/Issue Date 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): New Patent Application, execution date of application February 28, 2003 **Execution Date** Patent Application Number: Filing Date Patent Number: Issue Date 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.00 be mailed: □ Enclosed Check X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. X Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit account P.O. Box 969 8. Deposit account number: Austin, Texas 78767-0969 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 12, 2003 Deirdre H. Waters Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

03/25/2003 ECOOPER 00000176 500259 29177601

01 Ft:8021

40.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

REEL: 013877 FRAME: 0513



ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) RONALD EUGENE HUNT, of Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas
- (2) VERLON EUGENE WHITEHEAD, of Austin, Travis County, Texas
- (3) TOD ALAN BARRETT, of Austin, Williamson County, Texas

have invented certain improvements in

DISK STORAGE LOCKER

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Date Inventor Signed Declaration) (1) February 28, 2003; (2) February 28, 2003; and (3) February 28, 2003.

Whereas, CD3 STORAGE SYSTEM, INC., a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 301-B Hesters Crossing Road, Suite 202, Round Rock, Texas 78681, (hereinafter called CD3), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CD3, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to CD3, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that CD3 may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by CD3.

1

PATENT REEL: 013877 FRAME: 0514

| (1) Signed at | Round Rock TX | on | 2/28/ | 03 | , 2003. |
|------------------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------------|--------------------|---------------|
| | _ | | K wall a | Twygon LD EUGEN | E HUNT |
| (2) Signed at <u>/</u> | Round Rock, TX | on | 2/28 | | , 2003. |
| | <u> </u> | Lerk | Z Eugen VERLØN EUC | CIILO GENE WHIT | TEHEAD |
| (3) Signed at | Round Rock, TX | C on <u>F</u> | rebruary 7/A | 78th | , 2003. |
| | | 11 | To | D ALAN BA | ARRETT |

2

PATENT REEL: 013877 FRAME: 0515